GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3573
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2012

KG D6 OUTPUT

Singh Shri Radhey Mohan;Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the steps being taken by the Government to resolve the issue regarding decline in output from the Krishna Godavari (KG) D6
Basin;

(b) whether the Government is also considering to sign technological transfer agreements with other countries to increase the gas output; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (c): Directorate General of Hydrocarbons (DGH) under this Ministry has reported that the following steps have been taken by them to increase gas production from KG-DWN-98/3 (KG-D6) block in Krishna- Godavari (KG) Basin:-

(i) The Contractor has been advised to drill, complete and put on production more gas wells in D1 & D3 gas fields as well as to adopt appropriate remedial measures such as wells intervention in D1, D3 & MA fields to revive the sick wells in order to increase the gas production from the block.

(il)The Field Development Plan (FDP) for 4 satellite gas discoveries (D-2, 6, 19 & 22) has been approved and Declaration of Commerciality (DoC) for another gas discovery (D-34) in KG-D6 block has been reviewed by the Management Committee (MC).

(iii) The Contractor has submitted the revised FDP for MA field, as directed by MC, which is currently under examination in the DGH.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise in view (b) above.
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